attributable to
  Owners of the Company
(RM’000) 245,602  410,266  626,135

1,048,624

Weighted average number
of ordinary shares in issue
(thousands) 3,648,152  1,767,612  3,648,152

1,767,612

Adjustment for:
Assumed conversion of
RCPS/RCCPS
(thousands)  -  1,005,915  -

1,005,915

Weighted average
number of ordinary
shares (thousands)  3,648,152  2,772,807  3,648,152

2,772,807

Diluted earnings per
share (sen)  6.7  14.8  17.2

37.8

45

FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDINGS BERHAD (‘FGVH’)

QUARTERLY REPORT (CONTINUED)

Explanatory Notes on the Quarterly Report – 30 September 2012 (continued)
Amounts in RM thousand unless otherwise stated

23. Material events after the Reporting Period

 There were no material events after the reporting period other than as disclosed in Note 9.

24. Restatement of comparatives due to the LLA

The following comparatives have been restated to reflect the impact of predecessor accounting
arising from the LLA as disclosed in Note 1(a)(ii):

  As Impact of
  previously predecessor As
  reported accounting restated
Statement of financial position
as at 31 December 2011

Property, plant & equipment  1,001,764 695,262 1,697,026
Biological assets  622 1,858,220 1,858,842
Inventories  406,629 57,488 464,117
Receivables  395,478 8,102 403,580
Cash and bank  1,777,824 306 1,778,130
Payables  121,015 123,969 244,984
Amount due to other related
 companies

87,905

129,793

217,698
Reorganisation reserve  - 2,347,742 2,347,742
Deferred tax liabilities  136,908 17,874 154,782

By Order of the Board

Ida Suryati Ab. Rahim
Company Secretary

30 November 2012